PFRR
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 19-Nov-14 1 Document Number: 53046
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ESCC ( ) 4001/023 Qualified R Failure Rate High Precision
(10 ppm/°C, 0.05 %) Thin Film Chip Resistors

information
see
Codification
of Packaging
table
CODIFICATION OF PACKAGING
CODE 18 PACKAGING
WAFFLE PACK
W 100 min., 1 mult
WA 100 min., 100 mult (available only in size 1206)
PLASTIC TAPE (in standard for all sizes except 0402)
T 100 min., 1 mult
TA 100 min., 100 mult
TB 250 min., 250 mult
TC 500 min., 500 mult
TD 1000 min., 1000 mult
TE 2500min., 2500 mult
TF Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
PAPER TAPE (in standard for 0402, option for other sizes)
PT 100 min., 1 mult
PA 100 min., 100 mult
PB 250 min., 250 mult
PC 500 min., 500 mult
PD 1000 min., 1000 mult
PE 2500min., 2500 mult
PF Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
ESCC Code
ESCC SPEC VARIANT FAILURE RATE OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE TCR
4001023 0402 = 15
0603 = 09
0805 = 10
1206 = 11
2010 = 12
R The first three digits are significant figures and the
last digit specifies the number of zeros to follow.
Example:
3901 = 3900 
1004 = 1 M
W = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.10 %
1 = ± 10 ppm/°C
2 = ± 25 ppm/°C
4 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 9 1 0 0 3 B 1R
F R R 0 6 0 3 Y 1 0 0 3 B B TP
PFRR
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 19-Nov-14 4 Document Number: 53046
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Vishay Sfernice thin film is the first passive manufacturer
to hold the ESCC Technology Flow Qualification,
official certificate is available on ESCIES web site
This qualification open the door to a new concept at ESA:
The Failure Rate option (similar to the one offered in the MIL
system), for instance R failure rate: 0.01 % per 1000 h.
New specifications describing this new concept have been
released by the ESA:
2544001: Requirements for the Technology Flow
Qualification of Film Resistors
26000: Failure Rate Level Sampling Plans and Procedures
21300: Terms, Definitions, Abbreviations, Symbols and Units
21700: General Requirements for the Marking of the ESCC
Components
4001: Generic Specification Resistors Fixed Film
4001023: Resistors, Fixed, Chip, Thin Film, Type PHR
and PFRR